
 

   
 

 

2025 Homestead Broncos Fall Sports Schedule 
JV Football 

 
Varsity Football 

Bowling 

 
Game dates and Times are subject to change 

Please follow @EXIT1ATHLETICS and @HOMESTEADSHS TO STAY UPDATED  

 
        
 
 
 
 
 

 

Day Date Time Opponent Site 

 Wednesday 9/10/25 3:30 PM Palmetto Palmetto 

Wednesday 9/24/25 6:00 PM Northwestern Harris Field 

Tuesday 9/30/25 6:00 PM South Dade Harris Field 

Wednesday 10/8/25 3:30 PM @Fergsuon Ferguson 

Wednesday 10/15/25 3:30 PM Edison Bronco Field 

Day Date Time Opponent Site 

Saturday 8/17/25 10:00 AM Key West Key West 

Friday 8/29/25 7:30 PM South Dade  Harris Field 

Thursday 9/11/25 7:00 PM Southwest Harris Field 

Friday 9/19/25 7:00 PM Bishop Verot Ft. Myers 

Friday 9/26/25 

 

7:30 PM 

Southridge 

Southridge Park 

Friday  10/3/25 7:30 PM Doral Academy Harris Field 

Friday 10/6/25 4:00 PM Palmetto Harris Field 

Thursday 10/9/25 7:00 PM Booker T. Washington  Adidas Field @ Traz 

Friday 10/18/25 7:30 PM GMAC TBA 

Thursday 10/23/25 7:30 PM Edison Harris Field 

Day Date Time Opponent Site 

Tuesday 8/21/25 3:00 PM Columbus Bird Bowl 

Tuesday 9/10/25 3:00 PM Coral Gables Bird Bowl 

Monday 9/12/25 3:00 PM Sunset Bird Bowl 

Tuesday 9/17/25 3:00 PM Killian Bird Bowl 

Thursday 9/19/25 3:00 PM South Dade  Bird Bowl 

Thursday 9/24/25 3:00 PM Coral Park Bird Bowl 

Monday 9/26/25 3:00 PM Southridge Bird Bowl 

Monday 10/1/25 3:00 PM Youth Fair Bird Bowl 

Thursday 10/7/25 3:00 PM Cutler Bay Bird Bowl 

Tuesday 10/10/25 3:00 PM Coral Reef Bird Bowl 

Thursday 10/16/25 3:00 PM South Miami Bird Bowl 



 

   
 

JV/Varsity Girls Volleyball 
 

Day Date Time Opponent Site   

Tuesday 8/19/2025 4:00 PM Killian Killian 

Wednesday 8/20/2025 4:00 PM BioTECH  Bronco Arena 

Thursday 8/21/2025 5:00 PM Northwestern Northwestern 

Tuesday 8/26/2025 3:30 PM Edison Bronco Arena 

Thursday 8/28/2025 5:30 PM Hialeah Bronco Arena 

Thursday 9/4/2025 5:30 PM Braddock  Braddock Gym  

Friday 9/5/2025 5:30 PM J.C. Bermudez  Bronco Arena 

Tuesday 9/9/2025 5:30 PM Coral Gables Bronco Arena 

Wednesday 9/10/2025 5:30 PM South Dade  South Dade 

Tuesday 9/16/2025 4:00 PM BioTECH  Coral Reef  

Monday 9/29/2025 4:00 PM Southridge Bronco Arena 

Tuesday 9/30/2025 7:15 PM Braddock  Bronco Arena 

Monday 10/6/2025 4:00 PM South Dade  Bronco Arena 

Tuesday 10/7/2025 5:30 PM Miami Beach Bronco Arena 

Wednesday 10/8/2025 5:30 PM Southridge Southridge 
 

 
Cross-Country 

 
Day Date Time Opponent Site   

Friday 8/22/2025 5:00 PM Conquistador Kickoff Larry and Penny  

Friday 8/29/2025 3:00pm Race Of Thoroughbreds Larry and Penny  

Friday 9/05/2025 3:30pm FNU Invitational Larry and Penny  

Friday 9/11/2025 3:15pm King of the Hill Larry and Penny  

Thursday 9/16/2025 2:30pm Krop Quad XC Meet #4 Tropical Park 

Saturday 9/26/2025 3:00pm Spanish River South County Regional  

Friday 10/03/2025 2:45pm Larry Wooten Invite Larry and Penny  

Friday 10/10/2025 3:00pm Bronco Nation MS/Quad XC Larry and Penny  

Friday 10/16/2025 4:00pm Dade County Youth Fair Larry and Penny  

Thursday 10/24/2025 3:00pm GMAC Championship Meet Tropical Park 

Friday 10/30/2025 2:00pm 305 Classic Invite Larry and Penny  

Thursday 8/22/2025 3:00pm Junior Orange Bowl Classic Larry and Penny  

Friday 8/29/2025 3:30pm 4A District 16 Meet Larry and Penny  

Friday 9/05/2025 3:15pm 4A Regional 4 Larry and Penny  

Friday 9/11/2025 2:30pm 4A FHSAA State Series Larry and Penny  



 

   
 

 


